

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Chicago, IL – May 11, 2021 – The North American Steel Alliance (NASA) announces the addition of Center Steel Sales, Inc. as the newest Member company of North America's largest metals purchasing cooperative beginning May 1.

Center Steel Sales, founded in 1979 is a family-owned and operated flat roll service center based in Allen Park, MI.

"The NASA Community welcomes Center Steel Sales, Inc. to the co-op. The addition of Members like Center Steel Sales, Inc., further increases the cooperative's buying power and reach throughout North America," said Mike Wagner, President of North American Steel Alliance.

"We're an 'old soul' based company based on loyalty almost to a fault. We live by the golden rule, and that has served us well for nearly five decades. I know many great folks in NASA and I can't wait to meet the rest. Center Steel distributes cut-to-length sheets and plates in hot rolled and floor plate in the Midwest", said David Barr, Owner, Center Steel Sales, Inc.

###

About North American Steel Alliance

The North American Steel Alliance is a member-owned, steel cooperative with the buying power of more than \$9 billion. With the strength over 120 independently operated steel service centers and the reach of over 450 distribution and processing facilities—throughout the United States and Canada—we represent the largest metals purchasing co-op in the industry. Learn more at steelalliance.com.